# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Valery G. Shver	05/26/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Process Technology International, Inc.
Street Address:	1940 Forge Street
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11170254

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3498

Email: james.schutz@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Troutman Sanders LLP Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTI.2 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PTI.2 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

1 \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 016284 FRAME: 0804

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, VALERY G. SHVER, residing at 9980 Timberstone Road, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Process Technology International Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 1940 Forge Street, Tucker, Georgia 30084, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TESTING CHARACTERISTICS OF A FURNACE MELT, bearing U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/170,254, and filed June 29, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent 1496114\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016284 FRAME: 0805 and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

WITNESS:

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005** 

VALERY G. SHVER

DATE

5-26-2005